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CURRENT

STATISTICS

Trade and

Balance of

Payments

No. 44: Foreign Investment Inflows

(US $ million)

Item 1995-96 1996-97 1997-98 1998-99 1999-00 2000-01 2001-02 2002-03 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 (P) 2009-10 (P)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

A. Direct Investment (I+II+III) 2,144 2,821 3,557 2,462 2,155 4,029 6,130 5,035 4,322 6,051 8,961 22,826 34,835 35,180 34,167

I. Equity (a+b+c+d+e) 2,144 2,821 3,557 2,462 2,155 2,400 4,095 2,764 2,229 3,778 5,975 16,481 26,864 27,995 26,764

a. Government (SIA/FIPB) 1,249 1,922 2,754 1,821 1,410 1,456 2,221 919 928 1,062 1,126 2,156 2,298 4,699 3,471

b. RBI 169 135 202 179 171 454 767 739 534 1,258 2,233 7,151 17,127 17,998 18,990

c. NRI 715 639 241 62 84 67 35 — — — — — — — —

d. Acquisition of shares * 11 125 360 400 490 362 881 916 735 930 2,181 6,278 5,148 4,632 3,148

e. Equity capital of

unincorporated bodies # .. .. .. .. .. 61 191 190 32 528 435 896 2,291 666 1,155

II. Reinvested earnings + .. .. .. .. .. 1,350 1,645 1,833 1,460 1,904 2,760 5,828 7,679 6,428 5,958

III. Other capital  ++ .. .. .. .. .. 279 390 438 633 369 226 517 292 757 1,445

B. Portfolio Investment (a+b+c) 2,748 3,312 1,828 –61 3,026 2,760 2,021 979 11,377 9,315 12,492 7,003 27,271 –13,855 32,375

a. GDRs/ADRs # # 683 1,366 645 270 768 831 477 600 459 613 2,552 3,776 6,645 1,162 3328

b. FIIs  ** 2,009 1,926 979 –390 2,135 1,847 1,505 377 10,918 8,686 9,926 3,225 20,328 –15,017 29,047

c. Offshore funds and others 56 20 204 59 123 82 39 2 — 16 14 2 298 — —

  Total (A+B) 4,892 6,133 5,385 2,401 5,181 6,789 8,151 6,014 15,699 15,366 21,453 29,829 62,106 21,325 66,542

* : Relates to acquisition of shares of Indian companies by non-residents under Section 6 of FEMA, 1999. Data on such acquisitions have been included  as part of FDI

since January 1996.

** : Represents inflow of funds (net) by Foreign Institutional Investors (FIIs).

# : Figures for equity capital of unincorporated bodies for 2009-10 are estimates.

## : Represents the amount raised by Indian Corporates through Global Depository Receipts (GDRs) and American Depository Receipts (ADRs).

+ : Data for 2009-10 are estimated as average of previous two years.

++ : Data pertain to inter company debt transactions of FDI entities.

Notes : 1. Data for equity capital of unincorporated bodies, reinvested earnings and other capital in the column of the monthly table, pertain to the April-December 2009.

Which are included in the last column (cumulative FDI).

2. Data on FDI have been revised since 2000-01 with expanded coverage to approach international best practices.

3. These data, therefore, are not comparable with FDI data for previous years. Also see ‘Notes on Tables’ of Table No 40 & 41.

4. Monthly data on components of FDI as per expanded coverage are not available.

(US $ million)

2008-09 PR

Item Apr. May Jun. Jul. Aug. Sep. Oct. Nov. Dec. Jan. Feb. Mar. Apr.— Mar.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

A. Direct Investment (I+II+III) 3,749 3,932 2,392 2,247 2,328 2,562 1,497 1,083 1,362 2,733 1,488 1,956 35,180

I. Equity (a+b+c+d) 3,749 3,932 2,392 2,247 2,328 2,562 1,497 1,083 1,362 2,733 1,488 1,956 27,995

a. Government (SIA/FIPB) 851 65 806 321 255 28 178 90 91 1,102 207 705 4,699

b. RBI 1,819 3,091 1,188 1,497 1,324 2,345 1,117 900 1,189 1,471 981 1,076 17,998

c. Acquisition of shares * 1,079 776 398 429 749 189 202 93 82 160 300 175 4,632

d. Equity capital of

unincorporated bodies # .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 666

II. Reinvested earnings + .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 6,428

III. Other capital  ++ .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 757

B. Portfolio Investment (a+b+c) –880 –288 –3,010 –492 593 –1,403 –5,243 –574 30 –614 –1,085 –889 –13,855

a. GDRs/ADRs # # 552 446 1 7 129 — 7 — — — — 20 1,162

b. FIIs  ** –1,432 –734 –3,011 –499 464 –1,403 –5,250 –574 30 –614 – 1,085 –909 –15,017

c. Offshore funds and others — — — — — — — — — — — — —

  Total (A+B) 2,869 3,644 –618 1,755 2,921 1,159 –3,746 509 1,392 2,119 403 1,067 21,325

(US $ million)

2009-10 (P)

Item Apr. May Jun. Jul. Aug. Sep. Oct. Nov. Dec, Jan. Feb. Mar. Apr.— Mar.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

A. Direct Investment (I+II+III) 2,339 2,095 2,471 3,476 3,174 1,512 2,332 1,700 1,542 2,042 1,717 1,209 34,167

I. Equity (a+b+c+d) 2,339 2,095 2,471 3,476 3,174 1,512 2,332 1,700 1,542 2,042 1,717 1,209 26,764

a. Government (SIA/FIPB) 931 101 85 248 643 111 302 179 51 588 93 139 3,471

b. RBI 1,150 1,916 2,337 1,757 2,477 1,355 1,726 1,367 1,233 1,292 1,364 1,016 18,990

c. Acquisition of shares * 258 78 49 1,471 54 46 304 154 258 162 260 54 3,148

d. Equity capital of

unincorporated bodies # .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1,155

II. Reinvested earnings + .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 5,958

III. Other capital  ++ .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1,445

B. Portfolio Investment

(a+b+c) 2,278 5,639 353 3,032 1,574 5,095 2,922 1,274 1,533 3,139 230 5,306 32,375

a. GDRs/ADRs # # 33 – 10 965 1,603 96 — 381 94 46 — 100 3,328

b. FIIs  ** 2,245 5,639 343 2,067 –29 4,999 2,922 893 1,439 3,093 230 5,206 29,047

c. Offshore funds and others — — — — — — — — — — — — —

Total (A+B) 4,617 7,734 2,824 6,508 4,748 6,607 5,254 2,974 3,075 5,181 1,947 6,515 66,542




